

NOTICE OF THE STANSBURY SERVICE AGENCY BOARD OF DIRECTORS SPECIAL MEETING

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Stansbury Service Agency hereby gives notice of the Meeting of the Stansbury Service Agency Board of Directors, which shall be open to the public, to be held on Wednesday, April 17th, 2024, at 7:00 pm at the Clubhouse, 1 Country Club Dr. Ste 1, Stansbury Park, Utah

Stansbury Service Agency Board of Directors Special Meeting Agenda

Date: Wednesday, April 17, 2024

Location: 1 Country Club Drive, STE 1, Stansbury Park, UT 84074

Time: 7:00 PM

Order of Business

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Review of Candidates qualifications as submitted
- 4. Questions for the Candidates
- 5. Review of Candidates' qualifications by the Stansbury Service Agency Board of Directors
- 6. Selection of Candidates by vote
- 7. 2024.04.09 Motion to adopt Resolution 2024-01 appointing the candidate to fill the Greenbelt Service Area Board Vacancy with term expiring December 31, 2025
- 8. Swearing of the New Greenbelt Service Area Trustee by the Stansbury Service Agency Clerk, Ingrid Swenson
- 9. Motion to adjourn